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SHORT DURATION FIXED INCOME STRATEGY

A DISCIPLINED VALUE ORIENTED APPROACH TO FIXED INCOME

Investment Philosophy

The Short Duration Fixed Income
strategy stresses security
selection, preservation of
principal, and compounding of
the income stream as the key to
consistently adding value in the
bond market.

Chartwell utilizes a disciplined
value, bottom-up approach to the
fixed income market, with emphasis
on building the portfolio through
individual security selection. The
philosophy is implemented by
assessing the credit profiles of
specific issuers through extensive
credit research. The team searches
out companies that we believe will
experience improving credit profiles.
Securities are identified for inclusion
through an analysis of historical and
relative yield spread relationships.
Security characteristics such as
credit quality, structure, maturity,
and liquidity are also examined.
Sector diversification and duration
parameters are defined to limit
market, sector and credit risk.

Portfolio Managers
Christine F. Williams
John M. Hopkins, CFA
James W. Fox

Inception Date
January 1, 2003

Strategy Statistics
As of 06.30.2024

Benchmark Bloomberg 1-3
Yr. Gov/Credit
Index
Number of 50-75
Holdings (Issuers)
Annualized 29.2%
Turnover
Firm Assets $11.9B
Product Assets $75M

Source: Chartwell

FOR INSTUTITIONAL ONLY.

M-578670 | Exp. 10/31/2024 | FS-CW-SDFI

Performance
Total Return % QTR YTD 1Yr 3vr 5Yr 10 Yr *Since
As of 06.30.2024 Inception
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B CIP SDFI (Gross) 11 1.9 56 15 21 20 25
W CIP SDFI (Net) 11 19 55 13 19 18 23
M Bloomberg 1-3 Yr. 1.0 14 4.9 06 12 1.4 21

Gov/Credit Index

Source: Chartwell Returns 1year + annualized. *The Chartwell Short Duration Fixed Income Strategy incepted on January 1, 2003. ) ) )

Past performance is not a guarantee of future results. The calculation of the performance data includes reinvestment of all income and gains and is depicted on a time-
weighted and size-weighted average for the entire period. Calculations include reinvestment of all income and gains. Performance is shown before (gross) and after (net)
the deduction of both management fees and transaction costs. The net returns reflect the application of the highest institutional account management fee of 0.15% annum.

Calendar Year Gross Net Bloomberg Returns-Based 5Yr
Total Return % Return Return Gov/1C-|§eo\I(irt' Statistics

As of 12.31.2023 As of 06.30.2024

2023 5.6 54 4.6 Alpha 0.92
2022 -2.6 -2.7 -3.7 Beta 0.91
2021 -0.2 -0.3 -0.5 Sharpe Ratio -0.08
2020 4.2 4.0 3.3 Tracking Error 0.94
2019 4.4 4.3 4.0 R? 0.77
2018 17 16 16 Source: eVestment

2017 1.6 1.4 0.8

2016 22 2.0 1.3

2015 12 1.0 0.7

2014 1.3 11 0.8

Source: Chartwell

Upmarket / Downmarket Performance
Since inception as of 06.30.2024
B Chartwell Short Duration Fixed Income M Bloomberg 1-3 Yr. Gov/Credit Index

100.0

0.0

-100.0

Upside Capture %

Source: eVestment

Downside Capture %

THE PERFORMANCE DATA QUOTED REPRESENTS PAST PERFORMANCE; PAST PERFORMANCE DOES NOT GUARANTEE FUTURE RESULTS.
INVESTING INVOLVES RISK INCLUDING THE RISK OF LOSS.
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Holdings-Based Statistics
As of 06.30.2024

Chartwell Bloomberg

SDFI 1-3 Yr G/C

Average Coupon 2.73% 2.89%
Current Yield 2.82% 3.00%
Yield to Maturity 523% 4.97%
Average Maturity 1.89 yrs. 1.90 yrs.
Effective Duration 1.67 yrs. 1.78 yrs.
Average Quality Aa3 Aal

Source: Chartwell

Top 10 Corporate Holdings
As of 06.30.2024

American Express 10.30.2026
Philip Morris Int'l. 0213.2029
Bank of America 09.25.2025
Hewlett Packard 04.01.2026
Thermo Fisher Scientific 10.18.2024
Salesforce Inc. 0715.2024
Caterpillar Fin. Service 05.14.2027
Warnermedia HIldgs. 03.15.2026
HCA Inc. 06.01.2028
JBS USA 02.01.2028

Source: Chartwell
Holdings are subject to change.

Bloomberg US 1-3 Year Government/Credit Index measures the performance of US

Treasury securities that have a maturity ranging from 1-3 years.
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Period AUM (SM)
YD 2024 $74
2023 41
2022 41
200 41
2020 $39
2019 36
2018 $23
2017 96
2016 96
2015 $6
2014 96

% of
Total AUM
07

Gross
Return

194
558
-251
015
416
443
174
156
218
118
121

Net
Retu

1.86
543
-212
030
401
4.8
154
136
198
098
107

Bloom. 1-
Yr. 6/C

138
461
369
047
333
403
1.60
084
1.28
0.65
0.77

Comp. 3Yr.  Bloom. 1-3 Yr, G/C

std. Dev'(%) 3 Vr. Std. Dev. (%)
211 228
203 218
197 172
146 100
140 099
072 093
073 083
0.74 0.74
083 076
087 059
098 050

Comp.
Dispersion

N/A

Total Firm
AUM (éM)

$10,820
910,332

Bloomberg Fixed Income Indices (the “Indices”) are trademarks or service marks of Bloomberg Finance L.P. Bloomberg Finance L.P. and its affiliates, including
Bloomberg Index Services Limited, the administrator of the Indices (collectively, “Bloomberg”) or Bloomberg's licensors own all proprietary rights in the Indices.
Bloomberg does not guarantee the timeliness, accuracy or completeness of any data or information relating to the Indices.
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